## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION APRIL 4, 2017 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to award a Construction Observation Contract for 2017 Street Resurfacing Program	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b> Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Authorizes the City Manager to execute an agreement with McClelland Consulting Engineers, Inc., for Construction Observation Services of Asphalt Resurfacing within the City of Little Rock.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The Construction Observation Funding will be available from 2013 Limited Tax General Obligation Capital Improvement Bonds, and the total is not to exceed \$100,000.00.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The street segments selected for resurfacing in the 2017 Street Resurfacing Program were requested by residents at public meetings and on project request forms completed during the public comment period. McClelland Consulting Engineers, Inc., was selected through a Statement of Qualifications process, Bid No. 17106 to provide Construction Observation Services for the 2017 Street Resurfacing Program.	